501802784 01/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sterling Holman	01/13/2012
Ed VanDyne	01/16/2012
Wayne Penfold	01/13/2012
Ryan Sherrill	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VanDyne SuperTurbo, Inc.	
Street Address:	123 N. College Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 240	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80524	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13336346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (970)492-1101

 Phone:
 970-492-1100

Email: pamc@patentlegal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: COCHRAN FREUND & YOUNG LLC

Address Line 1: 2026 Caribou Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80525

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAND.06USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Calderwood

Total Attachments: 2

source=VAND06USU1_Assignment#page1.tif source=VAND06USU1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027618 FRAME: 0295

13336346

UU 0/4 HJ

When recorded please return to: Cochran Freund & Young LLC 2026 Caribou Drive, Suite 201 Fort Collins, CO 80525 PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: VAND.05USU1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to <u>VANDYNE SUPERTURBO</u>, <u>INC</u>. (hereinafter Assignee), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

SYMMETRICAL TRACTION DRIVE

Filing date:	23 December 201	1	Application No.:	13/336,346	
part (C-I-P's), c	livisional, and ren-	ewals of and substi	erein, and any and all pro tutes for said application	visionals, non-provisionals, cor for said Letter Patent, and any	and all Letters Patent of the
	and of countries in the state of the state o	foreign thereto wh	ich may be granted the	eon or therefor; and any reis	ssues, or reexaminations, or
enjoyed by Assa Patent respective	ignee, its successo ely may be grante	rs, assigns, nomine	es or legal representative nded, as fully and entirel	r name for Letters Patent in a s, to the full end of the term or y as the same would have been	terms for which said Letters
executed and w is made, and w invention(s) or representatives, improvement(s) disclaimers and generally to do its or their own	ill not execute any vithout undue dela improvement(s), and I/we agree a said application divisional, continueverything possible benefit, proper particular in the proper pa	agreement in conf sy, execute and de said application a to communicate t and said Letters P nuations, C-I-P's, te to aid Assignee, tent protection for	lict herewith, and I/we fulliver all such papers as and said Letters Patent, to Assignee or to its no Patent, to testify in any I reissue and foreign applits successors, assigns, no	the entire interest herein assignance that I may be necessary or desirable to Assignee, its successors, ominee, all known facts respected proceedings, to sign all lections, to make all rightful ominees and legal representative overment(s) in any and all course paid by Assignee.	we will, each time a request e to perfect the title to said assigns, nominees or legal pecting said invention(s) or awful papers, to execute all oaths and declarations, and wes to obtain and enforce, for
any country or cassignee of the	countries foreign to entire right, title of f the United States	o the United States and interest, any ar	whose duty it is to issue paid all Letters Patent for s	ts and Trademarks of the Unit oatents on applications as afore said invention(s) or improvem a result of the application afore	esaid, to issue to Assignee, as ent(s), including any and all
Kingar	Tremil		Date Assignment S	igned: <u>///2/20/2</u>	<u>)</u>
Inventor's Signa Inventor's Type	ature (Seal) ed Name: Ryan Sh	errill	_ 5	· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
State of Colo	orado arimer)) ss.:)			
n c	4: /^ 1	· T	4 ., 2012, personally	appeared <u>Ryan Sherrill</u> , vowledged the foregoing instru	who is personally known or
free act and dee	d.	raciory evidence to	oc the person who ackir	owiedged nie totegonig nisuut	nem of assignment to be ms
,	CEJ. HU	Maria de la companya dela companya dela companya dela companya dela companya de la companya dela c		anies & Hu	dsk)
, annualis	NOTARI		Notary Public My commission expire	s: March 7	2013
**************************************	ne this 12 day on the basis of satisfied. d. NOTARI				
	ZY.				
	W. OF COL	38.		DA	TENT

PATENT REEL: 027618 FRAME: 0296

\wedge	13/336,34
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 1/13/20/2
Inventor's Typed Name: Sterling Holman	
State of Colorado) County of Larimer)	
or proved to me on the Wall of Seatory evider free act and deed with the	
State of) ss.: County of)	
Before me this Ythinday of <u>Januar</u> proved to me on the Dask off cat spacetory evidence free act and deed. NOTARY PUBLIC OF COLUMN	, 2012, personally appeared <u>Ed VanDyne</u> , who is personally known or to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his Notary Public My commission expires: March 7, 2013
Inventor's Typed Name: Wayne Penfold	Date Assignment Signed: 13 JAN 2012
State of Colorado)) ss.: County of Larimer)	
Before me this 13 day of JANUAR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence free act and deed WILLIAM NOTARY	2 — , 2012, personally appeared <u>Wayne Penfold</u> , who is personally known or to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his Notary Public My commission expires: <u>March</u> 7, 2013
RECORDED: 01/30/2012	PATENT REEL: 027618 FRAME: 0297